
R-10.01-23

LRCC | Small Community – Big Opportunities

BUSINESS & 
ACCOUNTING 
Dual Degree Program
LRCC offers the opportunity to graduate with 2 degrees in 
business and accounting in only 2.5 years! 
Double the Degrees, Double the Advantage. At LRCC, we 
understand the importance of giving you a competitive 
edge in today’s job market. That’s why we offer a unique 
opportunity for our students to earn both an associate 
degree in business and an associate degree in accounting 
simultaneously. It’s a dynamic duo that can significantly 
enhance your employability and open doors to a wide 
range of exciting career opportunities.
 
Unlock Endless Possibilities
When you graduate with dual degrees in business and 
accounting, you’re not just leaving college but stepping 
into a world of possibilities. Your earning potential doubles, 
and so do your career prospects. Here’s just a glimpse of 
the exciting roles waiting for you:

Your double degrees from LRCC will allow you to  
explore many career paths and adapt to the  
ever-evolving job market. 

Don’t miss out on this incredible opportunity to fast-track 
your career and broaden your horizons. Join us at LRCC, 
where we’re not just educating students; we’re shaping 
future leaders in business and accounting. Your journey  
to success begins here!

Potential Salary:
There is a wide range of jobs in the business industry.  
See below for the average annual salary range in NH for  
a Human Resources Assistant.

– Entry Level  $34,756
– Mid-Range  $44,345
– Experienced  $51,563

*New Hampshire Occupational Employment & Wages 2020 published 
by the NH Economic and Labor Market Information Bureau. Salaries are 
based on 40 hours of work, not including overtime.

Estimated Program Cost:
– $7,095 per year

for a total of $14,190
*Costs are based on in-state tuition and do not include fees, supplies, or 
books. Additional fees may apply; all prices are subject to change.

LRCC | CHOOSE COMMUNITY

Potential Jobs/Careers:

– Bookkeeper
– Payroll Clerk
– Tax Preparer		
– Retail Manager
– Systems Analyst	
– Marketing Specialist
– Insurance Agent		
– Entrepreneur



379 Belmont Road   |   Laconia, NH 03246   |   (603) 524-3207   |   www.LRCC.edu

BUSINESS & ACCOUNTING - DUAL DEGREE

DEGREE Requirements

FIRST YEAR Fall Semester		          			       Credits

Total for Dual Degree = 75

ACCT131L
ACCT132L
ACCT231L
ACCT235L
ACCT251L
ACCT273L
BUS130L
BUS135L
BUS231L
BUS238L
BUS240L
BUS252L
BUS260L
CIS133L
CIS235L
ENGL100L
ENGL124L
ESNT120L
SOSC231L 
or 
SOSC232L +

Accounting I
Accounting II
Cost Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Federal Taxes
Introduction to Computerized Accounting
Introduction to Business
Small Business Management
Principles of Management
Business Law I
Introduction to Project Management
Introduction to International Business
Principles of Marketing
Introduction to Information Technology
Spreadsheets
English Composition
Business Communications
College Essentials
Microeconomics/Macroecnomics

Business Elective +
Business Elective (for Business Management) +
Humanities/Fine Arts/Foreign Language Elective 
+
Science Elective (3 credits) +
Social Science Elective +
Mathematics Elective (4 credit) +

TOTAL   

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

3
3
3
 
3
3
3

75

The Community College System 
of NH does not discriminate in the 
administration of its admissions and 
educational programs, activities, or 
employment practices on the basis of 
race, creed, color, religion, ancestry 
or national origin, age, sex, sexual 
orientation, gender identity and 
expression, physical or mental disability, 
genetic information, or law enforcement, 
military, veteran, or marital status.


