



# BUSINESS & ACCOUNTING

## **Dual Degree Program**

LRCC offers the opportunity to graduate with 2 degrees in business and accounting in only 2.5 years!

Double the Degrees, Double the Advantage. At LRCC, we understand the importance of giving you a competitive edge in today's job market. That's why we offer a unique opportunity for our students to earn both an associate degree in business and an associate degree in accounting simultaneously. It's a dynamic duo that can significantly enhance your employability and open doors to a wide range of exciting career opportunities.

#### **Unlock Endless Possibilities**

When you graduate with dual degrees in business and accounting, you're not just leaving college but stepping into a world of possibilities. Your earning potential doubles, and so do your career prospects. Here's just a glimpse of the exciting roles waiting for you:

Your double degrees from LRCC will allow you to explore many career paths and adapt to the ever-evolving job market.

Don't miss out on this incredible opportunity to fast-track your career and broaden your horizons. Join us at LRCC, where we're not just educating students; we're shaping future leaders in business and accounting. Your journey to success begins here!

#### **Potential Salary:**

There is a wide range of jobs in the business industry. See below for the average annual salary range in NH for a Human Resources Assistant.

- Entry Level \$34,756
- Mid-Range \$44,345
- Experienced \$51,563

\*New Hampshire Occupational Employment & Wages 2020 published by the NH Economic and Labor Market Information Bureau. Salaries are based on 40 hours of work, not including overtime.

### **Estimated Program Cost:**

**- \$7,095 per year** for a total of \$14,190

\*Costs are based on in-state tuition and do not include fees, supplies, or books. Additional fees may apply; all prices are subject to change.

#### **Potential Jobs/Careers:**

- Bookkeeper
- Payroll Clerk
- Tax Preparer
- Retail Manager
- Systems Analyst
- Marketing Specialist
- Insurance Agent
- Entrepreneur

# **DEGREE** Requirements

FIRST YEAR	<b>R</b> Fall Semester	Credits
ACCT131L	Accounting I	3
ACCT132L	Accounting II	3
ACCT231L	Cost Accounting	3
ACCT235L	Managerial Accounting	3 3
ACCT251L	Federal Taxes	3
ACCT273L	Introduction to Computerized Accounting	3
BUS130L	Introduction to Business	3
BUS135L	Small Business Management	3 3 3
BUS231L	Principles of Management	3
BUS238L	Business Law I	3
BUS240L	Introduction to Project Management	3 3 3 3
BUS252L	Introduction to International Business	3
BUS260L	Principles of Marketing	3
CIS133L	Introduction to Information Technology	3
CIS235L	Spreadsheets	3
ENGL100L	English Composition	3 3 3
ENGL124L	Business Communications	3
ESNT120L	College Essentials	3
SOSC231L	Microeconomics/Macroecnomics	3
or		
SOSC232L +		
	Business Elective +	3
	Business Elective (for Business Management) +	3
	Humanities/Fine Arts/Foreign Language Elective	3
	+	
	Science Elective (3 credits) +	3
	Social Science Elective +	3 3
	Mathematics Elective (4 credit) +	3
	TOTAL	75

Total for Dual Degree = 75

The Community College System of NH does not discriminate in the administration of its admissions and educational programs, activities, or employment practices on the basis of race, creed, color, religion, ancestry or national origin, age, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity and expression, physical or mental disability, genetic information, or law enforcement, military, veteran, or marital status.

